Table 8: DEMOGRAPHIC VARIABLES LIST

Gender (male/ female)

Age (10 to 90 years)

Country of Origin (Abroad/ UK)

Marital Status (Married/ Single)

Marital Partner (Zoro/ non-Zoro)

Language Think In (English/ Other)

Level of Education (Graduate/ Up to Graduate)
Place of Education (Abroad/ UK)

Occupation (Lo/ Hi)

Member of Zoroastrian House (Yes/ No)
Permanent Immigrant/ Migrant (1/0)

Social Identity (Zoroastrian/ Not as Zoroastrian)
Zoroastrian (Yes/ No) V025
Race & Religion Demarcation (Yes/ No)
Intergenerational Conflict (Yes/ No)

V001l
V003
V005
V006
V010
V01l
v0le
V017
V018
V019
v021
V023

V066
V126

Practising



