
Table 8: DEMOGRAPHIC VARIABLES LIST

Gender (male/ female)	V001
Age (10 to 90 years)	V003
Country of Origin (Abroad/ UK)	V005
Marital Status (Married/ Single)	V006
Marital Partner (Zoro/ non-Zoro)	V010
Language Think In (English/ Other)	V011
Level of Education (Graduate/ Up to Graduate)	V016
Place of Education (Abroad/ UK)	V017
Occupation (Lo/ Hi)	V018
Member of Zoroastrian House (Yes/ No)	V019
Permanent Immigrant/ Migrant (1/0)	V021
Social Identity (Zoroastrian/ Not as Zoroastrian)	V023 Practising
Zoroastrian (Yes/ No)	V025
Race & Religion Demarcation (Yes/ No)	V066
Intergenerational Conflict (Yes/ No)	V126
